To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  The Vendo Company	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  The Vendo Company  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship party(ies)    Association   Association   Individual(s)   Association   Address:   Sanden Corporation   Address:   Sanden Corporation   Address:   Street Address:   20, Kotobuki-cho,   Isesake-shi   City: Gunma   State:   Country: Japan   Zip: 372-8502   C	RECORDATION FO			
Name of conveying party(ies):   The Vendo Company				
The Vendo Company  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Sanden Corporation Internal Address: Sanden Corporation Internal Address: Sanden Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 20, Kotobuki-cho, Isesake-sh1    Other	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Individual(s)	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Yes		
Individual(s)	The Vendo Company			
Individual(s)		Name: Sanden Corporation		
General Partnership	Individual(e) Association	1		
State:	Individual(s)			
Citizenship (see guidelines)  Additional names of conveying parties attached?		lsesake-shi		
Country:Japan	•			
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Citizenship (see guidelines)			
General Partnership   Citizenship   Citiz				
Limited Partnership   Citizenship   Japan		General Partnership Citizenship		
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s):	<u> </u>		
Security Agreement		X Corporation Citizenship Japan		
Cotter	X Assignment Merger			
Chesignations must be a separate document from assignment	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  3,086,459 3,086,461  Additional sheet(s) attached?		I (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
3,086,459 3,086,461    Additional sheet(s) attached?   Yes   X   N		d identification or description of the Trademark.		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	A, Trademark Application No.(s)			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:		Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing			
Concerning document should be mailed:   Name:   James C. Wray     Internal Address:   1493 Chain Bridge Road,     Street Address:   1493 Chain Bridge Road,     Suite 300     City:   McLean     State:   VA   Zip:   22101     Phone Number:   703-442-4800     Fax Number:   703-448-7397     Fax Number:   1611     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     S. Payment Information:     a. Credit Card   Last 4 Numbers   1611     Expiration Date   01/13     b. Deposit Account Number     Authorized User Name				
concerning document should be mailed:   Name:	a N - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	A. T. Li		
Internal Address:	concerning document should be mailed:			
Internal Address:  Street Address:  Suite 300  City:  McLean  State:  VA  Zip:  22101  Phone Number:  Fax Number:  Total tee (of of K2.56)(o) d. 6.17)  X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  01/13  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name	Name: James C. Wray	. 65 00		
Street Address: 1493 Chain Bridge Road, Suite 300  City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22101  Phone Number: 703-442-4800  Fax Number: 703-448-7397  Fax Number: 4	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (5) of 1/2.0(b)(0) & 0.11) 4		
Street Address:		- ) - Land		
City: McLean  State: VA Zip: 22101  Phone Number: 703-442-4800  Fax Number: 703-448-7397  Authorized User Name  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1611  Expiration Date 01/13  b. Deposit Account Number 4. Authorized User Name	Sifeet Address.	. 1		
State: VA   Zip: 22101   a. Credit Card   Last 4 Numbers   1611				
State: VA Zip: 22101 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 01/13  Phone Number: 703-442-4800 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	I CIIV:	-   1611		
Fax Number: 703-448-7397 b. Deposit Account Number		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Fax Number: 703-448-7397 Authorized User Name	Priorie Number:	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: James wraye jewray - com	i correcte di crimore com	Authorized User Name		
06/05/2012	Ellian Address.			
9. Signature:	o: orginatare.			
Julie H. Gamotis Total number of pages including cover 5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total number of pages including cover 5		
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0144

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

J C WRAY

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **The Vendo Company**, a corporation of the state of Missouri, located and doing business at 10710 Sanden Drive, Dallas, Texas 75238 ("Assignor") has assigned and hereby assigns, to **Sanden Corporation**, a Japanese corporation, located and doing business at 20, Kotobuki-cho, Isesake-shi, Gunma, 372-8502 Japan ("Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with use of the marks and symbolized by the marks, including rights to sue for past infringements.

The Vendo Company

By:

Richard B. Sappingto

Dragidant

Date: May 9, 7012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0145 Jun 05 12 08:50a J C WRAY 703 448-7397 p.5

## SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Trademark</u>
3,086,459	April 25, 2006	VUE-30
3,086,461	April 25, 2006	VUE-40

TRADEMARK REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0146

**RECORDED: 06/05/2012**